
PLA Class Dates 2023-2024


Tuesday, September 26th, 2023– Orientation 5:00-8:00 pm

Friday, October 13, 2023 (begins at 9:00 am) – Sunday, October 15, 2023 (ends at 3:00 pm) – Fall Weekend Residential Retreat at Nationwide Hotel & Conference Center – The Art of Hosting Conversations that Matter
Faculty: Jeffrey Bell, MD Philip Cass, PhD, Jim Drescher, Marc Parnes, MD, and Tuesday Ryan-Hart, MSW

Thursday, November 2, 2023 – Introduction to Organizational Culture and System Change
3:00-8:00 pm
Faculty: Donna Alvarado

Thursday, December 7, 2023 – Racism in Medicine: Experiential Learning
3:00-8:00 pm
Faculty: Jeffrey Bell, MD, Lamont Clay, MD, Laura Espy-Bell, MD and Kevin Dixon, PhD

Thursday, January 4, 2024 – Money in Medicine: A Mindful Exploration of Finance
3:00-8:00 pm
Faculty: Marc Parnes, MD

Thursday, February 1, 2024 – Managing in Complex Environments
3:00-8:00 pm
Faculty: Chris Corrigan

Thursday, March 7, 2024 – Introduction to System and Design Thinking
3:00-8:00 pm
Faculty: Jim Marsden

April 2024 Non-Residential Presencing Retreat
Faculty: Philip Cass, PhD and Arawana Hayashi
· Thursday, April 18 (6:30-8:30 pm) teleconference
· April 19 (8:30-5:00 pm) in-person
· Saturday, April 20 (8:30-5:00 pm) in-person
· Sunday, April 21 (9:00-11:00 am) teleconference

Thursday, May 2, 2024 – Alternative Pathways for Physicians
3:00-8:00 pm  
Faculty: Malcolm Porter and Mrunal Shah, MD

Thursday, June 6, 2024 – The Mindful Physician

Thursday, June 20, 2024 – Graduation
6:30-8:30 pm
